®
Make Model Year
Wheel
Type
Sensor
Mfg.
Valve
Type
OE Service
Pack
31 Inc.
Parts Kit
Nut
Torque
(in-lbs.)
Nut
Torque
(N.m.)
Acura CSX 2008 2040K 35 4
Acura MDX 2008-2007 1100K 17-20216AK 35 4
Acura MDX 2006-2004 20036 17-20036AK 35 4
Acura RDX 2008-2006 1100K 17-20216AK 35 4
Acura RL 2008-2005 20036 17-20036AK 35 4
Acura TL 2008-2005 20036 17-20036AK 35 4
Acura TSX 2008-2007 1100K 17-20216AK 35 4
Audi A3 2008 20017 17-20202AK
Audi A4 2008-2002 20037-40 17-20211AK 35 4
Audi A5 2008 20017 17-20202AK 71 8
Audi A6 2008-2004 20037-40 17-20211AK 35 4
Audi A6 Allroad 2008-2001 1090K 17-20211AK 35 4
Audi A8 2008-2000 20037-40 17-20211AK 35 4
Audi Allroad Quattro 2005-2001 20037-40 17-20211AK 35 4
Audi Q7 2008-2006 20037-40 17-20211AK 35 4
Audi R8 2008 20037-40 17-20211AK 35 4
Audi RS4 2008-2007 20037-40 17-20211AK 35 4
Audi RS6 2005-2001 1090K 17-20211AK 35 4
Audi S4 2008-2004 20037-40 17-20211AK 35 4
Audi S5 2008 20017 17-20202AK 71 8
Audi S6 2008-2007 20037-40 17-20211AK 35 4
Audi S8 2008-2000 20037-40 17-20211AK 35 4
Audi TT 2008-2007 20017 17-20202AK 71 8
Bentley Continental 2008-2003 20037-40 17-20211AK 35 4
BMW 320I 2005-2001 20037-40 17-20211AK 31 3.5
BMW 323CL 2000 20037-40 17-20211AK 31 3.5
BMW 323I 2008-2007 20037-40 17-20211AK
BMW 323I 2000 20037-40 17-20211AK 31 3.5
BMW 325CI 2006-2005 20037-40 17-20211AK
BMW 325CI 2004-2001 20037-40 17-20211AK 31 3.5

Mfg.
Valve
Type
OE Service
Pack
31 Inc.
Parts Kit
Nut
Torque
(in-lbs.)
Nut
Torque
(N.m.)
Cadillac Escalade 2008-2007 Schrader Snap-In 20008 17-20008
Cadillac Escalade 2006-2004 20004 17-20107AK 62 7
Cadillac Escalade 2007 TRW Clamp-In 20015 17-20015AK 62 7
Cadillac Seville 2005-2001 20003 17-20028AK 62 7
Cadillac SRX 2008-2007 20008 17-20008
Cadillac SRX 2006-2004 20004 17-20107AK 62 7
Cadillac STS 2008-2005 20004 17-20107AK 62 7
Cadillac XLR 2008-2004 20004 17-20107AK 62 7
Chevrolet Avalanche 2008-2007 Schrader Snap-In 20008 17-20008
Chevrolet Avalanche 2006-2004 20004 17-20107AK 62 7
Chevrolet Avalanche 2007 TRW Clamp-in 20015 17-20015AK 62 7
Chevrolet Aveo 2008-2007 20008 17-20008
Chevrolet Cobalt 2008 20004 17-20107AK 62 7
Chevrolet Colorado 2008-2007 20006 17-20006 62 7
Chevrolet Corvette 2008-2005 20004 17-20107AK 62 7
Chevrolet Corvette 2004-2001 20003 17-20028AK 62 7
Chevrolet Corvette 2000-1997 20012 17-20012AK 62 7
Chevrolet E Series Van 2008 1050K 17-20201AK 62 7
Chevrolet Equinox 2008-2007 Siemens 20030 17-20201AK 62 7
Chevrolet Equinox 2007 Schrader 20004 17-20107AK 62 7
Chevrolet HHR 2008 20004 17-20107AK 62 7

Pickup, Exc Classic 2007 Schrader Snap-In 20008 17-20008
Chevrolet Silverado Series
Pickup, Exc Classic 2007 TRW Clamp-In 20015 17-20015AK 62 7
Chevrolet SSR 2007-2006 20004 17-20107AK 62 7
Chevrolet Suburban 2006-2004 20004 17-20107AK 62 7
Chevrolet Suburban 2008 20008 17-20008
Chevrolet Suburban 2007 Schrader Snap-In 20008 17-20008
Chevrolet Suburban 2007 TRW Clamp-In 20015 17-20015AK 62 7
Chevrolet Tahoe 2006-2004 20004 17-20107AK 62 7
Chevrolet Tahoe 2008 20008 17-20008
Chevrolet Tahoe 2007 Schrader Snap-In 20008 17-20008
Chevrolet Tahoe 2007 TRW Clamp-In 20015 17-20015AK 62 7
Chevrolet Trailblazer 2008-2006 20004 17-20107AK 62 7
Chevrolet Uplander 2008 20004 17-20107AK 62 7
Chevrolet Wave 2008 VS930 17-20008
Chrysler 300 2008-2007 Schrader 20013 17-20013AK
Chrysler 300 2008-2007 Siemens 20030 17-20201AK
Chrysler 300 2006-2005 Schrader 20013 17-20013AK 71 8
Chrysler 300 2006-2005 Siemens 20030 17-20201AK 71 8
Chrysler 300M 2004-2002 Schrader 20003 17-20028AK 35 4

Chrysler Concorde 2004-2002 Siemens 20030 17-20201AK 35 4
Chrysler Concorde 2004 Schrader 20003 17-20028AK 35 4
Chrysler Crossfire 2008-2007 Schrader 20003 17-20028AK
Chrysler Crossfire 2008-2007 Siemens 20030 17-20201AK
Chrysler Crossfire 2006 Schrader 20003 17-20028AK 35 4
Chrysler Crossfire 2006 Siemens 20030 17-20201AK 35 4
Chrysler Crossfire 2005 20013 17-20013AK 35 4
Chrysler Crossfire 2004 Schrader 20003 17-20028AK 35 4
Chrysler Crossfire 2004 Siemens 20030 17-20201AK 35 4
Chrysler Intrepid 2004-2002 Schrader 20003 17-20028AK 35 4
Chrysler Intrepid 2004-2002 Siemens 20030 17-20201AK 35 4
Chrysler Pacifica 2008-2007 Schrader 20013 17-20013AK
Chrysler Pacifica 2008-2006 Siemens 20030 17-20201AK
Chrysler Pacifica 2006-2004 Siemens 20030 17-20201AK 58 6.5
Chrysler Pacifica 2006 Schrader 20013 17-20013AK 58 6.5
Chrysler Prowler 2002 Schrader 20003 17-20028AK 35 4
Chrysler Prowler 2002 Siemens 20030 17-20201AK 35 4
Chrysler Prowler, w/Black
Sensor Body 2001 20012 17-20012AK 35 4
Chrysler Prowler, w/Red

Ferrari 550 2008-2002 1090K 17-20211AK
Ferrari 575 2008-2002 1090K 17-20211AK
Ferrari 612 2008-2002 1090K 17-20211AK
Ferrari 550 Maranello 2002-2001 20037-40 17-20211AK
Ferrari 575M Maranello 2004-2002 20037-40 17-20211AK
Ferrari 612 Scaglietti 2004 20037-40 17-20211AK
Ferrari Enzo 2008-2003 1090K 17-20211AK
Ferrari FXX 2008-2003 1090K 17-20211AK
Ferrari Spider 2008-2002 1090K 17-20211AK
Ford Expedition 2006-2003 20002 17-20096AK 44 5
Ford Explorer 2005-2002 20002 17-20096AK 44 5
Ford Explorer, Exc Sport 2003-2002 20002 17-20096AK 44 5
Ford Freestar 2005-2004 20002 17-20096AK 44 5
GMC Acadia 2007 Schrader 20004 17-20107AK 62 7
GMC Acadia 2007 Siemens 20030 17-20201AK 62 7
GMC Canyon 2008-2007 20006 17-20006AK 62 7
GMC Denali 2006-2005 1070K 17-20107AK 62 7
GMC Denali 2007 TRW Clamp-In 2020K 17-20015AK
GMC Denali 2007 Schrader Snap-In VS930 17-20008
GMC Denali 2004 1070K 17-20107AK 62 7

OE Service
Pack
31 Inc.
Parts Kit
Nut
Torque
(in-lbs.)
Nut
Torque
(N.m.)
GMC Yukon 2007 TRW Clamp-In 20015 17-20015AK 62 7
Honda Accord 2008 1100K 17-20216AK 35 4
Honda Civic 2008 2040K 35 4
Honda CRV 2008 1100K 17-20216AK 35 4
Honda CRV 2007 1100K 17-20216AK 35 4
Honda Element 2008-2007 2000K 17-20206AK 35 4
Honda Fit 2008 1100K 17-20216AK 35 4
Honda Odyssey 2008-2007 2000K 17-20206AK 35 4
Honda Odyssey (Touring) 2007-2005 2000K 17-20206AK 35 4
Honda Pilot 2008-2006 20036 17-20036AK 35 4
Honda Pilot, EX 2005 20036 17-20036AK 35 4
Honda Pilot, LX w/ Long Stem
Valve 2005 20035 17-20035AK 35 4
Honda Pilot, LX w/ Short
Stem Valve 2005 20036 17-20036AK 35 4
Honda Ridgeline, RT 2008-2006 20035 17-20035AK 35 4
Honda Ridgeline, RTL,RTS 2006 20036 17-20036AK 35 4
Honda Ridgeline,
RTL,RTS,RTX 2008-2007 20036 17-20036AK 35 4
Honda S2000 2008 1100K 17-20216AK 35 4
Hummer H2 2008-2007 20008 17-20008
Hummer H3 2008-2006 20006 17-20006AK 62 7
Hyundai Azera 2008-2006 2000K 17-20206AK 31-40 3.5-4.5
Hyundai Elantra 2008-2007 2000K 17-20206AK 31-40 3.5-4.5
Hyundai Entourage 2008-2007 20037-40 17-20211AK 31-40 3.5-4.5
Hyundai Santa Fe 2008-2007 20037-40 17-20211AK 31-40 3.5-4.5
Hyundai Sonata 2008-2007 20036 17-20036AK 31-40 3.5-4.5
Hyundai Tucson 2008-2006 20036 17-20036AK 31-40 3.5-4.5
Hyundai Veracruz 2008-2007 20037-40 17-20211AK 31-40 3.5-4.5
Infiniti EX35 2008 20007 17-20007AK
Infiniti FX35 2006-2003 20007 17-20007AK 61-72 6.8-8.2
Infiniti FX35 2008 20007 17-20007AK
Infiniti FX35 2007 20007 17-20007AK 66 7.5
Infiniti FX45 2006-2003 20007 17-20007AK 61-72 6.8-8.2
Infiniti FX45 2008 20007 17-20007AK
Infiniti FX45 2007 20007 17-20007AK 66 7.5
Infiniti G35 2006-2004 20007 17-20007AK 61-72 6.8-8.2
Infiniti G35 2008 20014 17-20014AK
Infiniti G35, Coupe 2007 20014 17-20014AK 66 7.5
Infiniti G35, June&Newer 2003 20007 17-20007AK 61-72 6.8-8.2
Infiniti M35 2007-2006 20007 17-20007AK 66 7.5
Infiniti M35 2008 20007 17-20007AK
Infiniti M45 2007-2006 20007 17-20007AK 66 7.5
Infiniti M45 2004-2003 20007 17-20007AK 61-72 6.8-8.2
Infiniti M45 2008 20007 17-20007AK
Infiniti Q45 2006-2003 20007 17-20007AK 61-72 6.8-8.2
Infiniti QX4 2003 20007 17-20007AK 61-72 6.8-8.2
Infiniti QX56 2006-2005 Steel 20005 17-20005AK 49 5.5
Infiniti QX56 2006-2005 Alloy 20007 17-20007AK 49 5.5
Infiniti QX56 2007 20005 17-20005AK 49 5.5
Infiniti QX56 2004 20005 17-20005AK 49 5.5
Isuzu Ascender 2008-2006 20004 17-20107AK 62 7

Maserati Quattroporte 2006-2004 20037-40 17-20211AK
Maserati Spyder 2006-2004 20037-40 17-20211AK
Mazda 3 2006-2004 20030 17-20201AK 62-70 7-8
Mazda 3 2008 20030 17-20201AK
Mazda 3 2007 20030 17-20201AK 71 8
Mazda 5 2007-2006 20030 17-20201AK 67-75 7.5-8.5
Mazda 5 2008 20030 17-20201AK
Mazda 6 2008 20030 17-20201AK
Mazda CX-7 2008 20030 17-20201AK
Mazda CX-7 2007 20030 17-20201AK 71 8
Mazda CX-9 2007 20030 17-20201AK 71 8
Mazda MX-5 Miata 2007-2006 20030 17-20201AK 67-75 7.5-8.5
Mazda MX-5 Miata 2008 20030 17-20201AK
Mazda RX-8 2007-2004 20030 17-20201AK 62-70 7-8
Mazda RX-8 2008 20030 17-20201AK
Mercedes-Benz C300 2008 20016 17-20016AK 35 4
Mercedes-Benz C350 2008 20016 17-20016AK 35 4
Mercedes-Benz C350, Jun.&Newer 2007 20016 17-20016AK 35 4
Mercedes-Benz CL500 2006-2000 20037-40 17-20211AK 35 4
Page 8 of 13

Mercedes-Benz SLK280, May&Newer 2007 20016 17-20016AK 35 4
Mercedes-Benz SLK350 2008 20016 17-20016AK 35 4
Mercedes-Benz SLK350, Apr.&Older 2007 20017 17-20202AK 35 4
Mercedes-Benz SLK350, May&Newer 2007 20016 17-20016AK 35 4
Mercedes-Benz SLK55 2008 20016 17-20016AK 35 4
Mercedes-Benz SLK55, Apr.&Older 2007 20017 17-20202AK 35 4
Mercedes-Benz SLK55, May&Newer 2007 20016 17-20016AK 35 4
Mercedes-Benz SLR McLaren 2006-2004 20037-40 17-20211AK 35 4
Mercury Monterey Van 2005-2004 20002 17-20096AK 44 5
Mercury Mountaineer 2005-2002 20002 17-20096AK 44 5
Mini All 2008-2007 1090K 17-20211AK
Mitsubishi Eclipse 2008-2006 20003 17-20028AK 45-53 5-6
Mitsubishi Endeavor 2008-2004 20003 17-20028AK 45-53 5-6
Mitsubishi Galant 2007-2004 20003 17-20028AK 45-53 5-6
Mitsubishi Galant 2008 Alloy 20003 17-20028AK 45-53 5-6
Mitsubishi Galant 2008 Steel 20010 17-20010AK 45-53 5-6
Mitsubishi Lancer 2008 Schrader 20003 17-20028AK 45-53 5-6
Mitsubishi Lancer 2008 Siemens 20030 17-20201AK 45-53 5-6
Mitsubishi Montero 2006-2003 20003 17-20028AK 45-53 5-6
Mitsubishi Outlander 2008-2007 Schrader 20003 17-20028AK 45-53 5-6

Pontiac Grand Prix 2007 Schrader 20004 17-20107AK 62 7
Pontiac Montana 2008 20004 17-20107AK 62 7
Pontiac Solstice 2008 1050K 17-20201AK 62 7
Pontiac Torrent 2008-2007 Siemens 20030 17-20201AK 62 7
Pontiac Torrent 2007 Schrader 20004 17-20107AK 62 7
Pontiac Vibe 2008 1100K 17-20216AK 62 7
Porsche 911 2007-2005 20037-40 17-20211AK 31-40 3.5-4.5
Porsche 911 2008 20037-40 17-20211AK
Porsche Boxster 2007-2005 20037-40 17-20211AK 31-40 3.5-4.5
Porsche Boxster 2008 20037-40 17-20211AK
Porsche Carrera GT 2008-2004 20037-40 17-20211AK 31-40 3.5-4.5
Porsche Cayenne 2008-2007 20037-40 17-20211AK
Porsche Cayenne 2006-2002 20037-40 17-20211AK 31-40 3.5-4.5
Porsche Cayman 2007-2006 20037-40 17-20211AK 31-40 3.5-4.5
Porsche Cayman 2008 20037-40 17-20211AK
Saab 9-3 2008-2003 20009 17-20009AK 62 7
Saab 9-5 2008-2003 20009 17-20009AK 62 7
Saab 9-7X 2008-2005 20004 17-20107AK 62 7
Saturn Astra 2008 20009 17-20009AK
Saturn Aura 2008-2007 Siemens 20030 17-20201AK 62 7

Valve
Type
OE Service
Pack
31 Inc.
Parts Kit
Nut
Torque
(in-lbs.)
Nut
Torque
(N.m.)
Scion XB 2008 20032 17-20216AK 35 4
Scion XD 2008 1100K 17-20216AK
Smart Fortwo 2008 20016 17-20016AK 35 4
Subaru B9 Tribeca 2007-2006 20011 17-20011AK 66 7.5
Subaru Forester 2008 20008 17-20008
Subaru Impreza 2008 20008 17-20008
Subaru Legacy 2007-2004 20011 17-20011AK 66 7.5
Subaru Legacy 2008 20008 17-20008